
                                    LIVE HEALTHY LINN 

                                    5K Fun Run & Walk 

                                      April 6, 2013 

                                     Hiawatha,  Iowa 

 

                                    PREDICTION RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Predict  Time     Differ    

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======== ======== ========  

    1   116 Carolyn Green           Cedar Rapids         IA  24 F 27:30.00 27:28.65  0:01.35  

    2   111 Meredith Cain           Cedar Rapids         IA  28 F 29:05.00 29:03.36  0:01.64  

    3   184 Tom Loch                Cedar Rapids         IA  55 M 21:42.00 21:36.00  0:06.00  

    4   192 Markell Kuper           Cedar Rapids         IA  31 F 27:10.00 27:03.42  0:06.58  

    5     2 Kaly Etten              Central City         IA  28 F 45:00.00 45:07.50  0:07.50  

    6     1 Deb Oakes               Oelwein              IA  57 F 45:00.00 45:07.64  0:07.64  

    7   176 Kye Kolpin              Hiawatha             IA  26 M 27:45.00 27:52.95  0:07.95  

    8   188 Rick Kullander          Cedar Rapids         IA  51 M 30:00.00 29:51.43  0:08.57  

    9   145 Justin Helbing          Mason City           IA  27 M 16:57.00 16:46.53  0:10.47  

   10   191 Lindsay Koenig          Hiawatha             IA  32 F 27:14.00 27:03.42  0:10.58  

   11     6 Jaime Keller            Cedar Rapids         IA  34 F 48:30.00 48:41.96  0:11.96  

   12   204 Nick Schultze           Cedar Rapids         IA  26 M 20:00.00 20:13.97  0:13.97  

   13   131 Sarah Contreras         Marion               IA  27 F 28:36.00 28:21.70  0:14.30  

   14   168 Ethan Gucfa             Swisher              IA  37 M 22:32.00 22:17.17  0:14.83  

   15   241 Kathy Moser             Hiawatha             IA  41 F 45:00.00 44:44.90  0:15.10  

   16   133 Michelle Ohaver         Solon                IA  35 F 26:10.00 25:54.69  0:15.31  

   17   210 Ruth Hospodarsky        Hiawatha             IA  32 F 26:00.00 25:41.69  0:18.31  

   18    90 Marcey Liebe            Center Point         IA  39 F 37:26.00 37:06.13  0:19.87  

   19   138 Joel Rochleau           Cedar Rapids         IA  39 M 25:15.00 24:54.63  0:20.37  

   20   271 Tom Viner               Cedar Rapids         IA  33 M 23:59.00 24:20.56  0:21.56  

   21    11 Jackie McGee            Hiawatha             IA  47 F 33:45.00 33:19.93  0:25.07  

   22   218 Megan Burns             Winthrop             IA  20 F 33:00.00 33:25.19  0:25.19  

   23   147 Grant Helle             Cedar Rapids         IA  15 M 21:17.00 21:43.00  0:26.00  

   24   217 Hannah Peacock          Winthrop             IA  22 F 32:00.00 32:28.37  0:28.37  

   25   161 Jason Fisher            Hiawatha             IA  32 M 21:54.00 21:22.19  0:31.81  

   26   146 Maren Sullivan          Cedar Rapids         IA  36 F 35:23.00 34:47.60  0:35.40  

   27   215 Renee Holub             Coggon               IA  41 F 27:00.00 26:24.28  0:35.72  

   28   169 Melissa Gucfa           Swisher              IA  27 F 23:11.00 22:30.69  0:40.31  

   29   153 Stephanie Edmonds       Manchester           IA  37 F 28:36.00 29:16.35  0:40.35  

   30   156 Ken Collier             Cedar Rapids         IA  59 M 27:23.00 26:42.20  0:40.80  

   31   154 Michelle Bei            Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F 29:45.00 30:27.57  0:42.57  

   32   182 Yon Abel                Toddville            IA  40 M 32:02.00 31:17.34  0:44.66  

   33   237 Josh Baynes             Cedar Rapids         IA  34 M 29:43.00 28:53.96  0:49.04  

   34   103 Kevin Beckner           Marion               IA  36 M 21:00.00 20:08.14  0:51.86  

   35    16 Judy Brewer             Swisher              IA  54 F 48:45.00 47:49.99  0:55.01  

   36    85 Sandi Daubs             Marion               IA  44 F 37:15.00 38:11.09  0:56.09  

   37   193 James Shell             Cedar Rapids         IA  53 M 21:21.00 20:24.39  0:56.61  

   38   143 Vicki Wheeler           Cedar Rapids         IA  43 F 34:22.00 33:23.77  0:58.23  

   39   159 Thomas O'Shea           Marion               IA  37 M 22:00.00 22:59.19  0:59.19  

   40   255 Jason Roke              Fairfax              IA  32 M 22:00.00 21:00.30  0:59.70  

   41    54 Tom Wolfe               Cedar Rapids         IA  64 M 20:15.00 21:15.44  1:00.44  

   42   123 Malisa McQuown          Marion               IA  40 F 31:15.00 30:10.52  1:04.48  

   43   280 Mandi Robertson         Marion               IA  38 F 28:14.00 27:08.49  1:05.51  

   44   102 Luke Bross              Hiawatha             IA  27 M 22:41.00 21:34.58  1:06.42  

   45   121 Kevin Mohler            Marion               IA  52 M 35:00.00 33:51.97  1:08.03  

   46   194 Ken Beck                Solon                IA  36 M 23:44.00 24:56.25  1:12.25  

   47   177 Brynn Kolpin            Hiawatha             IA  27 F 29:12.00 27:54.70  1:17.30  

   48    61 Kyle Krisher            Waterloo             IA  28 M 22:00.00 20:38.78  1:21.22  

   49    91 Kyle Webber             Verona               WI  27 M 29:12.00 27:50.52  1:21.48  

   50   230 Tyler Harrison          Marion               IA  30 M 26:01.00 27:28.65  1:27.65  

   51   104 Cody Oberfoell          Cedar Rapids         IA  19 M 22:47.00 24:15.89  1:28.89  

   52   186 Bri Corkin              North Liberty        IA  28 F 27:34.00 25:57.45  1:36.55  

   53    81 Vivian Denge            Cedar Rapids         IA  32 F 22:45.00 24:23.58  1:38.58  

   54   110 Brian Cain              Cedar Rapids         IA  28 M 28:15.00 26:36.04  1:38.96  

   55   140 John Leland             Marion               IA  77 M 27:38.00 25:58.45  1:39.55  

   56    15 Elizabeth Brewer        Swisher              IA  23 F 49:35.00 47:50.42  1:44.58  

   57    93 Donna Sanders           Cedar Rapids         IA  51 F 35:41.00 33:47.93  1:53.07  

   58   196 Braxton Hobbs           Solon                IA  11 M 27:00.00 25:06.58  1:53.42  

   59   216 Paige Holub             Coggon               IA  13 F 24:00.00 25:55.09  1:55.09  

   60    92 Megan Webber            Verona               WI  27 F 29:50.00 27:54.70  1:55.30  

   61    63 Jason Eastvold          Marion               IA  26 M 36:42.00 34:41.70  2:00.30  

   62   266 Kim Wander              Eldorado             IA  51 M 21:00.00 23:03.44  2:03.44  

   63   112 Chris Roling            Marion               IA  41 M 25:21.00 23:08.69  2:12.31  

   64   268 Dulcie Harrold          Cedar Rapids         IA  33 F 29:10.00 26:55.87  2:14.13  

   65    28 Harold Schulze          Cedar Rapids         IA  77 M 48:36.00 46:18.49  2:17.51  

   66    83 Justin Jones            Lisbon               IA  29 M 33:12.00 35:35.97  2:23.97  

   67    41 Kimberly Bennett        Cedar Rapids         IA  39 F 37:29.00 35:03.45  2:25.55  

   68    70 Emily Logan             Cedar Rapids         IA  37 F 29:29.00 26:51.88  2:37.12  

   69   180 Erica Pasterski         Cedar Rapids         IA  32 F 33:33.00 30:51.96  2:41.04  

   70   100 Jill Lockhart           Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F 32:10.00 29:20.63  2:49.37  



   71    18 Curtis Graham           Swisher              IA  44 M 55:00.00 52:04.96  2:55.04  

   72   144 Alisha Jo Helbing       Mason City           IA  27 F 28:23.00 25:13.69  3:09.31  

   73   202 David Richardson        North Liberty        IA  40 M 30:25.00 27:04.84  3:20.16  

   74   141 Deena Furry             Cedar Rapids         IA  48 F 32:31.00 29:07.96  3:23.04  

   75     5 Amy Brunner             Center Point         IA  36 F 52:25.00 48:41.52  3:43.48  

   76   229 Diana Digmann           Cedar Rapids         IA  55 F 55:00.00 51:05.00  3:55.00  

   77   267 Dennis Hrncirik         Hiawatha             IA  60 M 30:00.00 26:00.75  3:59.25  

   78   128 Michael Lown            North Liberty        IA  37 M 27:48.00 23:46.94  4:01.06  

   79    42 Karin Bloomquist        Marion               IA  22 F 31:42.00 35:43.90  4:01.90  

   80   277 Laura Hauschild         Cedar Rapids         IA  13 F 30:02.00 34:08.41  4:06.41  

   81    34 Leah Holub              Coggon               IA  10 F 52:00.00 56:09.02  4:09.02  

   82   205 Timothy Hau             Iowa City            IA  27 M 26:23.00 21:45.44  4:37.56  

   83   187 Dan Best                North Liberty        IA  28 M 26:45.00 21:41.07  5:03.93  

   84    57 Sarah Schares           Cedar Falls          IA  26 F 40:03.00 34:26.67  5:36.33  

   85    66 Renee Garbe             Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F 38:34.00 32:42.98  5:51.02  

   86    30 Lori Smith              Rowley               IA  45 F 44:00.00 49:52.61  5:52.61  

   87    43 Emily Petersen          Ames                 IA  21 F 29:32.00 35:43.90  6:11.90  

   88   152 Jaelynn Hauschild       Cedar Rapids         IA  12 F 25:00.00 31:32.95  6:32.95  

   89    97 Carissa Brehm           Cedar Rapids         IA  26 F 39:37.00 32:51.46  6:45.54  

   90    13 Anne Miller             Cedar Rapids         IA  29 F 50:00.00 43:10.70  6:49.30  

   91    17 Michel Graham           Swisher              IA  41 F 45:00.00 52:03.25  7:03.25  

   92   130 Brandon Spicer          Marion               IA  31 M 37:00.00 28:21.77  8:38.23  

   93   151 Jenna Hauschild         Cedar Rapids         IA  14 F 25:00.00 34:11.97  9:11.97  

   94    44 Matthew Shepherd        Hiawatha             IA  33 M 37:56.00 47:23.65  9:27.65  

   95    29 Kristen Fuller          Rowley               IA  21 F 39:00.00 48:48.26  9:48.26  

   96   224 Lynn Shannon            Cedar Rapids         IA  35 F 40:00.00 49:53.41  9:53.41  

   97     7 Marie Hannah            Lisbon               IA  45 F 62:00.00 51:46.75 10:13.25  

   98   214 Ryan Holub              Coggon               IA  15 M 45:00.00 56:11.01 11:11.01  

   99    60 Abby Lasecki            Cedar Rapids         IA  53 F 50:00.00 38:34.23 11:25.77  

  100   226 Melanie Stecklein       Cedar Rapids         IA  25 F 59:13.00 45:05.74 14:07.26  

  101   183 Jenny Snyder            East Peoria          IL  28 F 33:33.00 48:33.47 15:00.47  

  102   227 Tyer Stecklein          Cedar Rapids         IA  31 M 61:39.00 44:57.76 16:41.24  

  103    39 Shelby Holub            Monticello           IA  17 F 31:45.00 48:48.00 17:03.00  

  104   238 Wanita Burns            Rowley               IA  69 F 80:00.00 56:27.10 23:32.90  

 

 

                                 FEMALE PREDICTION RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Predict  Time     Differ    

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======== ======== ========  

    1   116 Carolyn Green           Cedar Rapids         IA  24 F 27:30.00 27:28.65  0:01.35  

    2   111 Meredith Cain           Cedar Rapids         IA  28 F 29:05.00 29:03.36  0:01.64  

    3   192 Markell Kuper           Cedar Rapids         IA  31 F 27:10.00 27:03.42  0:06.58  

    4     2 Kaly Etten              Central City         IA  28 F 45:00.00 45:07.50  0:07.50  

    5     1 Deb Oakes               Oelwein              IA  57 F 45:00.00 45:07.64  0:07.64  

    6   191 Lindsay Koenig          Hiawatha             IA  32 F 27:14.00 27:03.42  0:10.58  

    7     6 Jaime Keller            Cedar Rapids         IA  34 F 48:30.00 48:41.96  0:11.96  

    8   131 Sarah Contreras         Marion               IA  27 F 28:36.00 28:21.70  0:14.30  

    9   241 Kathy Moser             Hiawatha             IA  41 F 45:00.00 44:44.90  0:15.10  

   10   133 Michelle Ohaver         Solon                IA  35 F 26:10.00 25:54.69  0:15.31  

   11   210 Ruth Hospodarsky        Hiawatha             IA  32 F 26:00.00 25:41.69  0:18.31  

   12    90 Marcey Liebe            Center Point         IA  39 F 37:26.00 37:06.13  0:19.87  

   13    11 Jackie McGee            Hiawatha             IA  47 F 33:45.00 33:19.93  0:25.07  

   14   218 Megan Burns             Winthrop             IA  20 F 33:00.00 33:25.19  0:25.19  

   15   217 Hannah Peacock          Winthrop             IA  22 F 32:00.00 32:28.37  0:28.37  

   16   146 Maren Sullivan          Cedar Rapids         IA  36 F 35:23.00 34:47.60  0:35.40  

   17   215 Renee Holub             Coggon               IA  41 F 27:00.00 26:24.28  0:35.72  

   18   169 Melissa Gucfa           Swisher              IA  27 F 23:11.00 22:30.69  0:40.31  

   19   153 Stephanie Edmonds       Manchester           IA  37 F 28:36.00 29:16.35  0:40.35  

   20   154 Michelle Bei            Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F 29:45.00 30:27.57  0:42.57  

   21    16 Judy Brewer             Swisher              IA  54 F 48:45.00 47:49.99  0:55.01  

   22    85 Sandi Daubs             Marion               IA  44 F 37:15.00 38:11.09  0:56.09  

   23   143 Vicki Wheeler           Cedar Rapids         IA  43 F 34:22.00 33:23.77  0:58.23  

   24   123 Malisa McQuown          Marion               IA  40 F 31:15.00 30:10.52  1:04.48  

   25   280 Mandi Robertson         Marion               IA  38 F 28:14.00 27:08.49  1:05.51  

   26   177 Brynn Kolpin            Hiawatha             IA  27 F 29:12.00 27:54.70  1:17.30  

   27   186 Bri Corkin              North Liberty        IA  28 F 27:34.00 25:57.45  1:36.55  

   28    81 Vivian Denge            Cedar Rapids         IA  32 F 22:45.00 24:23.58  1:38.58  

   29    15 Elizabeth Brewer        Swisher              IA  23 F 49:35.00 47:50.42  1:44.58  

   30    93 Donna Sanders           Cedar Rapids         IA  51 F 35:41.00 33:47.93  1:53.07  

   31   216 Paige Holub             Coggon               IA  13 F 24:00.00 25:55.09  1:55.09  

   32    92 Megan Webber            Verona               WI  27 F 29:50.00 27:54.70  1:55.30  

   33   268 Dulcie Harrold          Cedar Rapids         IA  33 F 29:10.00 26:55.87  2:14.13  

   34    41 Kimberly Bennett        Cedar Rapids         IA  39 F 37:29.00 35:03.45  2:25.55  

   35    70 Emily Logan             Cedar Rapids         IA  37 F 29:29.00 26:51.88  2:37.12  

   36   180 Erica Pasterski         Cedar Rapids         IA  32 F 33:33.00 30:51.96  2:41.04  

   37   100 Jill Lockhart           Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F 32:10.00 29:20.63  2:49.37  

   38   144 Alisha Jo Helbing       Mason City           IA  27 F 28:23.00 25:13.69  3:09.31  

   39   141 Deena Furry             Cedar Rapids         IA  48 F 32:31.00 29:07.96  3:23.04  



   40     5 Amy Brunner             Center Point         IA  36 F 52:25.00 48:41.52  3:43.48  

   41   229 Diana Digmann           Cedar Rapids         IA  55 F 55:00.00 51:05.00  3:55.00  

   42    42 Karin Bloomquist        Marion               IA  22 F 31:42.00 35:43.90  4:01.90  

   43   277 Laura Hauschild         Cedar Rapids         IA  13 F 30:02.00 34:08.41  4:06.41  

   44    34 Leah Holub              Coggon               IA  10 F 52:00.00 56:09.02  4:09.02  

   45    57 Sarah Schares           Cedar Falls          IA  26 F 40:03.00 34:26.67  5:36.33  

   46    66 Renee Garbe             Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F 38:34.00 32:42.98  5:51.02  

   47    30 Lori Smith              Rowley               IA  45 F 44:00.00 49:52.61  5:52.61  

   48    43 Emily Petersen          Ames                 IA  21 F 29:32.00 35:43.90  6:11.90  

   49   152 Jaelynn Hauschild       Cedar Rapids         IA  12 F 25:00.00 31:32.95  6:32.95  

   50    97 Carissa Brehm           Cedar Rapids         IA  26 F 39:37.00 32:51.46  6:45.54  

   51    13 Anne Miller             Cedar Rapids         IA  29 F 50:00.00 43:10.70  6:49.30  

   52    17 Michel Graham           Swisher              IA  41 F 45:00.00 52:03.25  7:03.25  

   53   151 Jenna Hauschild         Cedar Rapids         IA  14 F 25:00.00 34:11.97  9:11.97  

   54    29 Kristen Fuller          Rowley               IA  21 F 39:00.00 48:48.26  9:48.26  

   55   224 Lynn Shannon            Cedar Rapids         IA  35 F 40:00.00 49:53.41  9:53.41  

   56     7 Marie Hannah            Lisbon               IA  45 F 62:00.00 51:46.75 10:13.25  

   57    60 Abby Lasecki            Cedar Rapids         IA  53 F 50:00.00 38:34.23 11:25.77  

   58   226 Melanie Stecklein       Cedar Rapids         IA  25 F 59:13.00 45:05.74 14:07.26  

   59   183 Jenny Snyder            East Peoria          IL  28 F 33:33.00 48:33.47 15:00.47  

   60    39 Shelby Holub            Monticello           IA  17 F 31:45.00 48:48.00 17:03.00  

   61   238 Wanita Burns            Rowley               IA  69 F 80:00.00 56:27.10 23:32.90  

 

 

                                  MALE PREDICTION RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Predict  Time     Differ    

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======== ======== ========  

    1   184 Tom Loch                Cedar Rapids         IA  55 M 21:42.00 21:36.00  0:06.00  

    2   176 Kye Kolpin              Hiawatha             IA  26 M 27:45.00 27:52.95  0:07.95  

    3   188 Rick Kullander          Cedar Rapids         IA  51 M 30:00.00 29:51.43  0:08.57  

    4   145 Justin Helbing          Mason City           IA  27 M 16:57.00 16:46.53  0:10.47  

    5   204 Nick Schultze           Cedar Rapids         IA  26 M 20:00.00 20:13.97  0:13.97  

    6   168 Ethan Gucfa             Swisher              IA  37 M 22:32.00 22:17.17  0:14.83  

    7   138 Joel Rochleau           Cedar Rapids         IA  39 M 25:15.00 24:54.63  0:20.37  

    8   271 Tom Viner               Cedar Rapids         IA  33 M 23:59.00 24:20.56  0:21.56  

    9   147 Grant Helle             Cedar Rapids         IA  15 M 21:17.00 21:43.00  0:26.00  

   10   161 Jason Fisher            Hiawatha             IA  32 M 21:54.00 21:22.19  0:31.81  

   11   156 Ken Collier             Cedar Rapids         IA  59 M 27:23.00 26:42.20  0:40.80  

   12   182 Yon Abel                Toddville            IA  40 M 32:02.00 31:17.34  0:44.66  

   13   237 Josh Baynes             Cedar Rapids         IA  34 M 29:43.00 28:53.96  0:49.04  

   14   103 Kevin Beckner           Marion               IA  36 M 21:00.00 20:08.14  0:51.86  

   15   193 James Shell             Cedar Rapids         IA  53 M 21:21.00 20:24.39  0:56.61  

   16   159 Thomas O'Shea           Marion               IA  37 M 22:00.00 22:59.19  0:59.19  

   17   255 Jason Roke              Fairfax              IA  32 M 22:00.00 21:00.30  0:59.70  

   18    54 Tom Wolfe               Cedar Rapids         IA  64 M 20:15.00 21:15.44  1:00.44  

   19   102 Luke Bross              Hiawatha             IA  27 M 22:41.00 21:34.58  1:06.42  

   20   121 Kevin Mohler            Marion               IA  52 M 35:00.00 33:51.97  1:08.03  

   21   194 Ken Beck                Solon                IA  36 M 23:44.00 24:56.25  1:12.25  

   22    61 Kyle Krisher            Waterloo             IA  28 M 22:00.00 20:38.78  1:21.22  

   23    91 Kyle Webber             Verona               WI  27 M 29:12.00 27:50.52  1:21.48  

   24   230 Tyler Harrison          Marion               IA  30 M 26:01.00 27:28.65  1:27.65  

   25   104 Cody Oberfoell          Cedar Rapids         IA  19 M 22:47.00 24:15.89  1:28.89  

   26   110 Brian Cain              Cedar Rapids         IA  28 M 28:15.00 26:36.04  1:38.96  

   27   140 John Leland             Marion               IA  77 M 27:38.00 25:58.45  1:39.55  

   28   196 Braxton Hobbs           Solon                IA  11 M 27:00.00 25:06.58  1:53.42  

   29    63 Jason Eastvold          Marion               IA  26 M 36:42.00 34:41.70  2:00.30  

   30   266 Kim Wander              Eldorado             IA  51 M 21:00.00 23:03.44  2:03.44  

   31   112 Chris Roling            Marion               IA  41 M 25:21.00 23:08.69  2:12.31  

   32    28 Harold Schulze          Cedar Rapids         IA  77 M 48:36.00 46:18.49  2:17.51  

   33    83 Justin Jones            Lisbon               IA  29 M 33:12.00 35:35.97  2:23.97  

   34    18 Curtis Graham           Swisher              IA  44 M 55:00.00 52:04.96  2:55.04  

   35   202 David Richardson        North Liberty        IA  40 M 30:25.00 27:04.84  3:20.16  

   36   267 Dennis Hrncirik         Hiawatha             IA  60 M 30:00.00 26:00.75  3:59.25  

   37   128 Michael Lown            North Liberty        IA  37 M 27:48.00 23:46.94  4:01.06  

   38   205 Timothy Hau             Iowa City            IA  27 M 26:23.00 21:45.44  4:37.56  

   39   187 Dan Best                North Liberty        IA  28 M 26:45.00 21:41.07  5:03.93  

   40   130 Brandon Spicer          Marion               IA  31 M 37:00.00 28:21.77  8:38.23  

   41    44 Matthew Shepherd        Hiawatha             IA  33 M 37:56.00 47:23.65  9:27.65  

   42   214 Ryan Holub              Coggon               IA  15 M 45:00.00 56:11.01 11:11.01  

   43   227 Tyer Stecklein          Cedar Rapids         IA  31 M 61:39.00 44:57.76 16:41.24  


